Mortgagor) 2. Mr. Murugan S/O R Annamalai Door No 480/5, Vadavanda Vaniyar Street, 
Nallur Village, Vandavasi taluk, Tiruvannamalai Dist -604406(Guarantor) (hereinafter 
referred as Borrower/s /Guarantor/s). 
Amount due to the bank as on 30.11.2025: Rs. 12,03,318.62 ps (Rupees Twelve 
Lakhs Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen and Sixty Two Paise only) with 
further interest at contractual rates and rests along with costs, charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: Land and Building situated at G N S No 351/1A1A1 and 350/1, Door 
No 480/5, Vadavanda Vaniyar Street, Nallur Village, Vandavasi Taluk, Tiruvannamai Dist.

[...]

Gunasekaran M  S/O Mani, No 121/A, Vanniyar Street, Vandavasi – 
604408 (Borrower/Mortgagor) 2. Mr. G Anish, S/O Gunasekaran, No 121/A, Vanniyar 
Street, Vandavasi – 604408 (hereinafter referred as Borrower/s /Guarantor/s).
Amount due to the bank as on 31.01.2026: Rs. 17,62,570.86 ps (Rupees Seventeen 
Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Seventy and Eighty Six Paise only) with 
further interest at contractual rates and rests along with costs, charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of land and building situated 
at S F No 365/A1 as per settlement deed, TS No 27/1B as per patta name transfer order,

[...]

Amutha 
Amavasai, W/o Amavasai, No.176, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Navalpakkam village, Vandavasi Post and Taluk, 
Thiruvannamalai District-604408.(Borrower) (hereinafter referred as Borrower/s /Guarantor/s). 
Amount due to the bank as on 29.12.2025: Rs. 13,91,595.47 ps (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Ninety One 
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five and Forty Seven Paise Only) with further interest at contractual 
rates and rests along with costs, charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: All that piece and parcel of land and building at Old 
S No 38/5B, New S No 132/13 as per sale deed, S F No 132/13 as per Patta No 10, Door

[...]

Vandavasi Taluk, Tiruvannamalai district-604405. Other Address: Mrs Srividya R, W/o Ramkumar, 
K401, Creashot Apartment, Bishop Garden Extension, RA Puram, Chennai-28 (Borrower & Mortgagor) 
(hereinafter referred as Borrower/s /Guarantor/s).
Amount due to the bank as on 05.11.2025: Rs. 11,26,313.07 ps (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Twenty Six 
Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen and Seven Paise Only) with further interest at contractual rates and 
rests along with costs, charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: 1) All the piece and parcel of the property at 
Natham old S No 78/1, new S No 203/13, D No 55, Reddiyar street, Sathanur village,

[...]

Thiruvannamalai District-604501 (Borrower/Mortgagor), 2. Mr Paramasivam V S/o K Villalan, 50, 
Periya street, Seeyamangalam, Desur, Vandavasi taluk, Thiruvannamalai District-604501 (Borrower) 
(hereinafter referred as Borrower/s /Guarantor/s).
Amount due to the bank as on 01.12.2025: Rs.27,72,586.78 ps (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs 
Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six and Seventy Eight paise Only) with further interest 
at contractual rates and rests along with costs, charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: per patta, patta No 738, Door No 53A, Periyar 
street, Seyamanagalam village, Vandavasi taluk, Thiruvannamalai district.

[...]

Anbu V, S/o Venkatachalam, Door No 99, Pillayar Kovil street, Pudupalayam Village, 
Kuruvimalai Post, Polur Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District - 606751 (Borrower/Mortgagor) (hereinafter 
referred as “borrower/s /Guarantor/s).
Amount due to the bank as on 31.12.2025: Rs.11,48,401.30 ps (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Forty Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred One and Thirty Paise only) with further interest at contractual rates and rests 
along with costs, charges etc.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: All that Part and parcel of Vacant land situated at 
S F No 158/8B as per settlement deed patta No 13, Pudupalayam village, Polur Taluk,